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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the progress of opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in Haryana for which the Local Administration and the State Government had already given its recommendation; and

(b) the reasons for delay in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Six proposals have been received from the State Government of Haryana for opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) at Rohtak, Matanhail (Distt. Jhajjar), Fatupur (Distt. Kurukshetra),Nuh (Distt. Mewat). Ramrai (Distt. Jind) and Fatehabad. However, the proposals for KVs at Rohtak, Matanhail, Fatupur and Nuh are not complete as these are not in accordance with the norms and in the prescribed format. For the proposals at Ramrai and Fatehabad, the Chandigarh Regional Office of KVS has been asked to examine these and submit its recommendations. Only on receipt of the feasibility report and recommendations of the Regional Office, the establishment of new KVs will be considered subject to availability of funds and Government's approval.
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